
2020-2021 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-7   Conf: 14-3   Home: 9-1   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Bea, Beyonce 23-23 754 32.8 145-344 .422 15-54 .278 67-88 .761 59 119 178 7.7 44 0 42 52 25 17 372 16.2
33 Harrington, Gabi 18-16 537 29.8 101-254 .398 40-141 .284 50-63 .794 26 101 127 7.1 37 0 23 37 2 23 292 16.2
23 Marxen, Gina 20-20 733 36.7 73-203 .360 45-134 .336 58-69 .841 6 63 69 3.5 21 0 93 29 3 20 249 12.5
14 Gandy, Sydney 24-19 629 26.2 91-258 .353 47-157 .299 23-40 .575 6 39 45 1.9 28 0 36 44 3 13 252 10.5
42 Klinker, Natalie 17-16 290 17.1 47-80 .588 0-0 .000 26-39 .667 60 82 142 8.4 36 1 12 13 7 15 120 7.1
02 Atchley, Paris 23-5 483 21.0 51-149 .342 11-45 .244 40-60 .667 16 44 60 2.6 42 0 23 49 2 7 153 6.7
04 Christopher, Hailey 16-2 387 24.2 39-96 .406 5-28 .179 18-25 .720 25 49 74 4.6 31 0 22 11 14 13 101 6.3
22 King, Janie 15-0 115 7.7 18-43 .419 15-38 .395 1-1 1.000 3 14 17 1.1 1 0 8 2 0 3 52 3.5
20 Kirby, Allison 19-8 440 23.2 14-48 .292 5-22 .227 28-34 .824 31 81 112 5.9 23 0 32 19 1 10 61 3.2
11 Alexander, Rylee 19-8 228 12.0 17-50 .340 7-22 .318 7-10 .700 19 27 46 2.4 25 0 7 13 2 14 48 2.5
03 Carlson, Nina 17-1 138 8.1 9-18 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 11 13 24 1.4 7 0 6 3 1 5 22 1.3
12 Pulliam, Champney 13-2 55 4.2 3-11 .273 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 2 0 3 1 0 1 9 0.7
25 Jones, Caitlyn 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
32 Milne, Chayse 12-0 32 2.7 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.3 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 0.0
Total 24 4825 201.0 608-1556 .391 193-653 .296 322-434 .742 299 690 989 41.2 300 1 307 284 60 144 1731 72.13
Opponents 4825 201.0 642-1568 .409 155-492 .315 190-295 .644 273 685 958 39.9 450 11 271 310 89 140 1629 67.88

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1731 1629
    Points Per Game 72.1 67.9
    Scoring Margin 4.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 608-1556 642-1568
    Field Goal Pct .391 .409
3 POINT FG-ATT 193-653 155-492
    3PT FG Pct .296 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 322-434 190-295
    FT Pct .742 .644
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 7.9
REBOUNDS 989 958
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 39.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.3 –
ASSISTS 307 271
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.3
TURNOVERS 284 310
    Turnovers Per Game 11.8 12.9
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 144 140
    Steals Per Game 6.0 5.8
BLOCKS 60 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 0 1,058
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-0 11-96
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho 415 380 476 447 13 1731
Opponents 400 365 439 423 2 1629

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
* 12/04/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 97-73 0
* 12/05/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 81-70 0

12/09/20 at Texas L 48-73 958
12/13/20 at Washington St. L 55-74 0
12/21/20 SEATTLE U W 105-96 0
12/23/20 at Arizona L 42-96 0

* 12/31/20 at Northern Ariz. L 62-84 0
* 01/02/21 at Northern Ariz. W 66-59 0
* 01/08/21 SOUTHERN UTAH W 69-64 0
* 01/09/21 SOUTHERN UTAH W 77-61 0
* 01/14/21 at Northern Colo. L 61-63 50
* 01/16/21 at Northern Colo. W 74-57 50
* 01/29/21 at Weber St. W 76-53 0
* 01/30/21 at Weber St. W 74-62 0
* 02/04/21 at Eastern Wash. W 79-69 0
* 02/06/21 EASTERN WASH. W 85-56 0
* 02/11/21 IDAHO ST. L 58-63 0
* 02/13/21 IDAHO ST. W 73-56 0
* 02/18/21 PORTLAND ST. W 86-63 0
* 02/20/21 at Portland St. W 75-64 0
* 03/05/21 MONTANA W 92-72 0

03/09/21 vs Northern Ariz. W 67-53 0
03/10/21 vs Montana St. W 80-64 0
03/12/21 vs Idaho St. L 49-84 0

* = Conference game



2020-2021 University of Idaho Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 12, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 14-3   Home: 8-1   Away: 6-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Harrington, Gabi 15-13 436 29.1 86-207 .415 37-116 .319 45-55 .818 23 79 102 6.8 35 0 20 34 2 21 254 16.9
05 Bea, Beyonce 16-16 501 31.3 101-226 .447 10-35 .286 45-60 .750 43 75 118 7.4 30 0 30 32 18 15 257 16.1
23 Marxen, Gina 16-16 585 36.6 60-158 .380 37-104 .356 38-46 .826 5 50 55 3.4 13 0 80 22 3 18 195 12.2
14 Gandy, Sydney 17-12 408 24.0 56-169 .331 30-106 .283 11-19 .579 2 26 28 1.6 22 0 29 26 2 10 153 9.0
04 Christopher, Hailey 12-0 283 23.6 35-76 .461 3-20 .150 15-21 .714 19 35 54 4.5 20 0 17 8 14 9 88 7.3
42 Klinker, Natalie 12-11 181 15.1 33-56 .589 0-0 .000 20-31 .645 44 60 104 8.7 24 1 8 6 3 11 86 7.2
02 Atchley, Paris 16-3 314 19.6 33-96 .344 8-30 .267 22-33 .667 10 33 43 2.7 31 0 13 32 1 5 96 6.0
22 King, Janie 11-0 88 8.0 16-38 .421 13-34 .382 1-1 1.000 3 10 13 1.2 1 0 8 1 0 3 46 4.2
20 Kirby, Allison 13-5 302 23.2 10-32 .313 3-13 .231 17-20 .850 26 58 84 6.5 15 0 19 11 1 6 40 3.1
11 Alexander, Rylee 15-6 184 12.3 14-45 .311 6-20 .300 7-10 .700 15 23 38 2.5 22 0 7 11 1 13 41 2.7
03 Carlson, Nina 11-1 96 8.7 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 7 10 17 1.5 7 0 6 2 1 4 20 1.8
12 Pulliam, Champney 7-2 32 4.6 3-8 .375 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 2 0 2 1 0 1 9 1.3
32 Milne, Chayse 6-0 15 2.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 455-1128 .403 150-487 .308 225-301 .748 218 495 713 41.9 224 1 239 192 46 117 1285 75.59
Opponents 3425 201.5 422-1071 .394 97-319 .304 148-218 .679 174 475 649 38.2 322 6 171 241 62 90 1089 64.06

Team Statistics UI OPP
SCORING 1285 1089
    Points Per Game 75.6 64.1
    Scoring Margin 11.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1128 422-1071
    Field Goal Pct .403 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 150-487 97-319
    3PT FG Pct .308 .304
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 225-301 148-218
    FT Pct .748 .679
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 8.7
REBOUNDS 713 649
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 3.7 –
ASSISTS 239 171
    Assists Per Game 14.1 10.1
TURNOVERS 192 241
    Turnovers Per Game 11.3 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 117 90
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.3
BLOCKS 46 62
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.6
ATTENDANCE 0 100
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-0 8-13
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Idaho 311 276 361 324 13 1285
Opponents 262 226 304 295 2 1089

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 97-73 0
12/05/20 SACRAMENTO ST. W 81-70 0
12/31/20 at  Northern Ariz. L 62-84 0
01/02/21 at  Northern Ariz. W 66-59 0
01/08/21 SOUTHERN UTAH W 69-64 0
01/09/21 SOUTHERN UTAH W 77-61 0
01/14/21 at  Northern Colo. L 61-63 50
01/16/21 at  Northern Colo. W 74-57 50
01/29/21 at  Weber St. W 76-53 0
01/30/21 at  Weber St. W 74-62 0
02/04/21 at  Eastern Wash. W 79-69 0
02/06/21 EASTERN WASH. W 85-56 0
02/11/21 IDAHO ST. L 58-63 0
02/13/21 IDAHO ST. W 73-56 0
02/18/21 PORTLAND ST. W 86-63 0
02/20/21 at  Portland St. W 75-64 0
03/05/21 MONTANA W 92-72 0


